- WHEREAS, on August 20, 2007 the West Windsor Township Council approved resolution 2007-R167 authorizing two ad hoc committees for the redevelopment process, and
- WHEREAS, after further review and consideration the Township Council at the September 24th Work Session agreed that The Infrastructure/Traffic Committee is no longer applicable, and
- WHEREAS, the Township Council further agrees to amend The Redevelopment Finance Committee to include two members of the Planning Board.
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Council hereby dissolves The Infrastructure/Traffic Committee and amends the membership of The Redevelopment Finance Committee to include up to two members of the Planning Board.

Adopted: October 1, 2007

I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted by the West Windsor Township Council at their meeting held on the 1st day of October, 2007.

Sharon L. Young Township Clerk West Windsor Township